NXP USA Inc. - P87LPC762BDH,512 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Typical Power Down current is 1 µA.
• 20-pin DIP, SO, and TSSOP packages.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Temperature Range °C and Package Frequency Drawing Number
P87LPC762BN 0 to +70, Plastic Dual In-Line Package 20 MHz (5 V), 10 MHz (3 V) SOT146–1
P87LPC762BD 0 to +70, Plastic Small Outline Package 20 MHz (5 V), 10 MHz (3 V) SOT163–1
P87LPC762FN –45 to +85, Plastic Dual In-Line Package 20 MHz (5 V), 10 MHz (3 V) SOT146–1
P87LPC762FD –45 to +85, Plastic Small Outline Package 20 MHz (5 V), 10 MHz (3 V) SOT163–1
P87LPC762BDH 0 to +70, Plastic Thin Small Outline Package 20 MHz (5 V), 10 MHz (3 V) SOT360–1
Philips Semiconductors Preliminary data
87LPC762Low power, low price, low pin count (20 pin)
microcontroller with 2 kbyte OTP
2001 Oct 26 2